CHANGE ORDER NO. 02 TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES
Oklahoma County Project
Annex 5% Floor Asbestos Abatement
ARPA Project #10033

This change order (“Change Order”) is made this day of , 2024 by and
between Marshall Environmental Management, INC. and and the Board of County Commissioners of
Oklahoma County, with offices at 320 Robert S. Kerr, Suite 201, Oklahoma City, OK 73102,

WHEREAS, Marshall Environmental Management, INC and Oklahoma County are parties to an
agreement approved by the Board of County Commissioners on October 26, 2023 (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2024 the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County approved
Change Order No. 01 with Marshall Environmental Management, INC to approve additional work to
fireproof by the elevators, additional asbestos abatement per DOL and the air monitoring of the additional

asbestos abatement.

WHEREAS, Marshall Environmental Management, INC. submits change order No. 02 to perform
additional asbestos abatement and disposal of asbestos-containing duct. More specifically described in

Attachment “A”,

The County agrees to pay an additional Fifteen Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-
Four Dollars and Forty cents ($15,224.40) for the additional work,

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with the above amendment shali remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth below:

Entered into this day of 2024,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Chairman

ATTEST:

Vice-Chairman

Member



Approved: W g

Stacey Trut ounty Engincer



Whirre & Associares  ATTACHMENT'A'

November 14, 2024

Mr. Stacey Trumbo

Oklahoma County Engineer
Oklahoma County Government
320 Robert S Kerr

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

RE: MEM Abatement and Disposal of additional asbestos — PO 22402768

Dear Mr. Trumbo,

White and Associates, LLC, per our contract requirements, have reviewed the attached change
orders in the amount of $15,224.40. It is our recommendation to proceed with the approval and
acceptance of the proposals.

Please contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
White and Associates

ﬁc‘%@fg

William White, Jr.

P.O. Box 2474 * Oklahoma City, OK 73101 * office: 405-602-1212 * fax: 405-602-1214 www.whitesolutionsok.com



MARSHALL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.
1301 N MARTIN LUTHER KING AVE.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117

OFFICE: 405.616.0401 | FAX: 405.681,6753

www.marshallenvironmental.com | mem@marshallenvironmental.com

PROPOSAL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

INVOICETO

PROJECT LOCATION PROJECT DETAILS

Oklahoma County Courthouse
320 Robert S, Kerr Ave.
Qklahoma City, OK 73102

320 Robert S. Kerr
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Gklahoma County Courthouse Below 1st Fl. Asbestos Abatement Services

DATE OF PROPOSAL

11/12/2024

SERVICE

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

RATE

TOTAL

Labor AB Abatement Supervisor

Labor AB Abstement Worker

AB Abatement Supplies

AB Abatement Equipment

Waste Disposal

ODOL inspection Fees

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT:
Abatement & Disposal of approximately 470 Linear feet of asbestos—containing Duct

Performed in accordance with the Qccupational Safety & Health Administration [OSHA)
23 Code of Federal Regulations {CFR) 1926.1101 & the Qklahoma Ashestos Controd Act:
Title 40 [sects, 450-456] Abatement of friable asbestos materials rules; 380:50-1-1 - 380:50-29-1

Estimated 1 business-days 10 complete work

Mon. - Fri. | 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Client to provide utilities {water & electric)

tabor AB Abatement Supervisar

Licensed by the Oklahoma Department of Labor {CDOL)

1 Supervisor - 2-10 Hour Shift

Labor AB Abatement Worker
ticensed by the Oklahoma Department of Labor {ODOL}

ODOL Minimum 2 Required Workers
4 Workers - 2 -10 Hour Shift

Mirlmum Mobilization Supplies:

Personal Protective Equipment {PPE): Filters, Suits, Gloves, etc.

Polyethylene Sheeting

High Efficlency Particulate Air-filtration (HEPA) Filters (vacuums and NPE Unit)
Asbestos Disposal Bags

Encapsufant Paint

Miscellaneous: Cleaning rags, etc.

Equipment:

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE): Respirators

Negative Pressure Exhaust (NPE) Unit

High Efficiency Particulate Air-filtration (HEPA) Vacuums

Decontamination tinit

Miscellaneous Tools: Ladders, hammers, scrapers, water-pumps, cleaning tools, etc.

Waste Disposal & Manifest - Ashestos-Containing Materials
Oklahoma Department of Labor inspection Fees - Per Work Area

Estimated Maximum tnspection Fee . Will be billed at actual cost + 10%

20.00

80.00

1.00

0.00

48.00

1000.00

1.00 {1000.00

1.00 |1000.00

1.00{1160.00

0.c0

1,900.00

3,840.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,100.060

TOTAL

Page 1



MARSHALL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.
1301 N MARTIN LUTHER KING AVE.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117

OFFICE: 405.616.0401 | FAX: 405.681.6753

www.marshallenvironmental.com | mem@marshallenvironmental.com

PROPOSAL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

INVOICE TO PROJECT LOCATION PROJECT DETAILS
Oklahoma County Courthouse Oklahoma County Courthouse Below 1st Fl. Asbestos Abatement Services
320 Robert S. Kerr Ave. 320 Robert S. Kerr
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 Oklahama City, OK 73102
TERMS DATE OF PROPOSAL
Net 30 11/12/2024
SERVICE DESCRIPTION UNIT |RATE |TOTAL
Labor AB Inspector -hourly 1 - Shift Daily and Clearance 20.00| 95.00]| 1,900.00

Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) Inspector,
licensed by the Oklahoma Department of Labor (ODOL),
w/ National Institute for Qccupational Safety & Health (NIOSH) 582 Certification

Discount/Adjustment 10% Preferred Client Discount

+1174.00 |-1,174.00

Thank you for allowing Marshall Environmental Management, Inc. to be of service.
We accept most major credit cards. There is a credit card processing fee of 3.5%.
A late-payment fee of 3% will be applied, on a monthly basis, to all overdue balances.

TOTAL

$10,566.00

Page 2




MARSHALL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC
1301 N MARTIN LUTHER KING AVE,

OKLAROMA, CITY, OK 73117

OFFICE 405.616,0401 | FAX 405.681.6753

www.marshatlenvironmental.com | mem@marshaltenvironmental.com

PROPOSAL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

| INVOICE TO

PROJECT LOCATION | PROJECT DETAILS

Oklahoma County Courthouse
320 Robert 5. Kerr Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

320 Robert 5. Kerr
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Oklahoma County Courthouse 8elow 1st FL | Asbestos Abatement Services

TERMS

DATE OF PROPOSAL

MNet 30

SERVICE

DESCRIPTION

RATE

Labor AB Abatement Supervisor

Labor AB Abatement Worker

AB Abatement Supplies

AB Abatement Equipment

Waste Disposat

ODOL inspection Fees

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT:
Wrapping & Disposal of approximately 100 Linear feet of asbestos-contalning Duct

perfarmed in accordance with the Occupational Safety & Health Administration {OSHA)
29 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 1926.1101 & the Oklahoma Asbestos Control Act:
Title 40 [sects, 450-456] Ahatement of friable asbestos materials rules: 380:50-1-1 - 35(:50-29-1

Estimated 1 business-days to complete work

Mon, - Fri. | After Hour

Client to provide utilities {water & electric)

lLabor AB Abatement Supervisor

Licensed by the Oklahoma Bepartment of Labor (QDOL}

i Supervisor - 1-8 Hour Shift

Labor AB Abatement Worker
Licensed by the Oklahoma Department of Labor {ODOL}

ODOL Minimum 2 Required Workers
2 Workers - 1-8 Hour Shift

Minimum Mobilization Supplies:

Personal Protective Equipment {PPE): Filters, Suits, Gloves, etc.

Palyethylene Sheeting

High Efficiency Particulate Alr-fiitration (HEPA} Fiiters {vacuums and NPE Unit)
Ashestos Disposal Bags

Encapsulant Paint

Miscellaneous: Cleaning rags, etc.

Equipment:

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE): Respirators

Negalive Pressure Exhaust {NPE} Unit

High Efficlency Particulate Air-filtration (HEPA} Vacuums

Decontamination Unit

Miscellaneous Toa's: Ladders, hammers, scrapers, water-pumps, cleaning tools, etc.

Waste Disposal & Manifest - Asbestos-Containing Materials
Oklahioma Department of Labor [nspection Fees - Per Work Area

gstimated Maximurs Inspection Fee . Wil be billed at actual cost + 10%

0.00

920.00

896,00

500.00

500.00

500.00

1,100.00




MARSHALL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC

1301 N MARTIN LUTHER KING AVE.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117

OFFICE 405.616.0401 | FAX 405.681.6753
www,marshallenvironmental.com | mem@marshallenvironmental.com

PROPOSAL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

| PROJECT DETAILS

INVOICE TO PROJECT LOCATION B
Oklahoma County Courthouse Oklahoma County Courthouse Below 1st Fl. Asbestos Abatement Services
320 Robert S. Kerr Ave. 320 Robert S. Kerr
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 Oklahoma City, OK 73102
- TERMS|  DATE OF PROPOSAL
Net 30 11/12/2024
SERVICE DESCRIPTION RATE
Labor AB Inspector -hourly 1 - Shift Daily and Clearance 760.00
Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) Inspector,
licensed by the Oklahoma Department of Labor (ODOL),
w/ National Institute for Occupational Safety & Health (NIOSH) 582 Certification
Discount/Adjustment 10% Preferred Client Discount -517.60
THANK YOU FOR ALLOWING MARSHALL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC. $4,658.40
THE OPPORTUNITY TO BE OF SERVICE, £ :




